Eliza Hopkins

- 16 Dec 1929)

Hopkins, Eliza Dodge. Departed this life on Monday, December 16, 1929 at 1:50 p.m. at her residence, Braddock Heights, Va., Elizabeth Dodge Hopkins, aged 69, beloved wife of Frank E. Hopkins. Funeral Wednesday, December 18 at 2 p.m. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

The Evening Star, December 17, 1929, p. 9

Mrs. Eliza D. Hopkins Dies in Alexandria

Wife of Realty Operator, Native of Washington, Had Been III for Long Time

Mrs. Eliza Dodge Hopkins, 69 years old, wife of Frank E. Hopkins, real estate operator, died at the Hopkins home in Braddock Heights, Alexandria, Va., yesterday afternoon after a long illness.

Mrs. Hopkins was a native of this city and resided here continuously until moving to Braddock Heights with her husband about 13 years ago. She was the daughter of the late Alexander and Elizabeth Ford Dodge. While residing in this city she was an active member of Waugh Methodist Episcopal Church and in recent years had been active in the Southern Methodist Church in Alexandria.

Funeral services will be conducted at the home tomorrow afternoon at 2 o'clock. Rev. D.L. Snyder, pastor of the Southern Methodist Church, will officiate. Interment will be in Congressional Cemetery.

Mrs. Hopkins is survived by her husband, a son, Lawrence A. Hopkins, and a sister, Mrs. Cornelia B. Dodge, all of Braddock Heights.

The Washington Post, December 17, 1929, p. 22

Mrs. E.D. Hopkins Dies at Age of 69

Rites for Wife of District Real Estate Dealer Set Tomorrow

Mrs. Elisa Dodge Hopkins, 69 years old, wife of Frank E. Hopkins, a well-known Washington real estate operator, died at 1:40 o'clock yesterday afternoon, after a lingering illness of almost a year, at their home in Braddock Heights, Va.

Born and reared in Washington, the daughter of the late Alexander and Elizabeth Ford Dodge, Mrs. Hopkins made her home in this city continuously until she moved with her husband to their present home about thirteen years ago. While making her residence here she was an active member of Waugh Methodist Episcopal Church, continuing her religious activities as a member of the Southern Methodist Church, in Alexandria.

Funeral services will be conducted at 2 o'clock tomorrow afternoon from this latter church by the pastor, the Rev. D.L. Snyder, followed by interment in Congressional Cemetery, in Washington.

Besides her husband, Mrs. Hopkins is survived by a son, Lawrence A. Hopkins; one grandchild, Mary E. Hopkins, and a sister, Miss Cornelia B. Dodge, all of Braddock Heights.